

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 32123 OF 2022**

**IN**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 31251 OF 2022**

**EMPRESS CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY )  
LIMITED )...APPLICANT**

**V/s.**

**MIDCITY HEIGHTS AND OTHERS )...RESPONDENTS**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3091 OF 2023**

**IN**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 32123 OF 2022**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9940 OF 2024**

**IN**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 31251 OF 2022**

Mr.Anil Singh, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr.P. Ranjan, Mr.Adarsh Vyas i/by  
Halai & Co., Advocate for the Applicant in IAL/32123/2022.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> JULY 2024**

**P.C. :**

1. Mentioned after the board is discharged.
2. Mr.Singh, learned Senior Counsel, appears for the Applicant in Interim Application (L) No.32123 of 2022 and submits that the matter before the Divisional Joint Registrar of Co-operative Societies is listed on 30<sup>th</sup> July 2024 and this matter be suitably adjourned.

3. This Court is informed that oral notice of mentioning has been given to the other side.
4. Accordingly, list on **7<sup>th</sup> August 2024**.
5. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**