

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 32123 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 31251 OF 2022

EMPRESS CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY)
LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

MIDCITY HEIGHTS AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3091 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 32123 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9940 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 31251 OF 2022

Mr.P Ranjan i/by Halai & Co., Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Rishikesh Soni, through Video Conferencing, Advocate for the
Respondents no.1 and 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 19th JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant and for the
Respondents no.1 and 2 seek adjournment in the matter stating that
the matter is still pending before Ministry.

2. At their joint request, list on **7th August 2025**.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)